<u>District I</u> 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 1112 1814

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141 Revised March 17, 1999

OCT 2000 Submit Copies to appropriate Office in accordance ith Rule 116 on back

2040 South Pa	checo, Santa	Fe, NM 87505						PAPAN CH	PAI	24		side of form		
	۸.		Relea	se Notifica	tion a	nd Cor	rective Act	tions 7.	9	<i>[3]</i>				
30-045-29458 OPERA							- Con	□Initia	ıl Repo	y y	X F	Final Report		
Name of Company								282129252						
Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation Address 610 Reilly Ave							Telephone No.							
Farmington, NM 87410							505.327.9801							
Facility Name							Facility Type							
Havasu No. 1 Gas Well & Water Disposal Facility														
Surface Owner Mineral Owner											Lease No.			
BHP Minerals							ee Fee							
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County														
Unit Letter			Range -41 Vy	· 1		South Line Feet from the 1		East/We:	1 3		uan			
	130		750	,0		7 30	Las		Sail Suali		uali			
NATUDE OF DELEACE														
Type of Release Volume Recovered Volume Recovered														
Produced water tank overflow							Est. ~20 bbls.			None				
Source of Release 400 bbl. tank @ wellsite							Date and Hour of Occurrence June 29, 2000 @ 0900 est.				Date and Hour of Discovery June 29, 2000 @ 1000 est.			
Was Immediate Notice Given?							If YES, To Whom?							
Yes X No Not Required Note: Notice not given because discovery was made by OC												de by OCD		
By Whom? Aztec Dist	ict OCD (Officer disco	vered re	Date and Hour June 29, 2000 @ 1000 est.										
Was a Watercourse Reached?							If YES, Yolume Impacting the Watercourse.							
Yes No Fresh water, approximately 20 bbls.														
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Water ran down a 2' wide gully approximately 300 yds toward the road where water is normally used for dust control.														
water ran down a 2 wide guily approximately 500 yds toward the road/where water is normally used for dust control.														
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*														
Cause: Triplex disposal pump gas locked and quit pumping. \ Merrion Knew about 1 h 13 ve lase														
Remedial Action: Install high level shut off valve on tank.														
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*														
Water over	lowed fro	m water sto	rage/suc	ction tank. Wa			hill path of leas	t resistar	nce tow	ard Bi	HP M	inerals		
coal haul road. Water is fresh, therefore no remedial action taken.														
,														
I hereby certi	fy that the	information gi	ven above	is true and comp	olete to th	e best of my	knowledge and u	ınderstand	that pur	suant to	NMC	OCD rules		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may														
endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface														
water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for														
compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION														
		/2.1	///											
Signature: - MM /M/ MW/M/							Approved by Deny tem							
Printed Name: C. Carl Merilatt							District Supervisor: Con Frank Chave 2							
Title:	Produ	uction Forer	man	Approval Date: 10/11/00 Expiration Date:										
Date: Octol	per 9, 200	0	Ph	one: 505.327.9	801	Condition	s of Approval: γ'	herrio	1	A	Attache	ed		

implements new spill veyorting policy nJK1217853440